
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

74 

41 

10 

91 

8 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

David Pheteplace 

Jim Nelson 

Michael Cameron 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Ron Leonard 

Hometown 

Monument CO 

Westminster CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Thornton CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

275806 

158169 

403454 

420981 

156089 

Make-Model 

95 Spec Racer Ford  

Spec Racer Ford  

88 Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

85 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

LaRue Racing 

LaRue Motorsports 

Surface Exploration 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

JCR 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:43.317 

1:43.057 

1:46.859 

1:49.594 

1:56.510 

Total Tm 

13:58.361 

14:14.853 

14:28.881 

14:45.471 

15:40.015 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:43.057) for SRF3 by Jim Nelson. 

Printed: 5/24/2015 9:30:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Peter Olivola 

Chairman SOM: Gloria Larson 

Sanction: 15-RQ-3685-S 15-CT-3687-S 15-PDX-3689-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.492 

Avg. Speed 

75.576 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.057 

Best Speed 

76.851 

Best Lap by 

41 - Jim Nelson 

Decoration Day Dash 

Grp 3 - Spec Group 

Sprint Race  

Race (20:00 or 8 Laps) started at 12:59:12 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/24/2015 01:18 PM 

Decoration Day Dash

Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results


