

## Decoration Day Dash Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA Official Results



**Sorted on Laps Decoration Day Dash** 

**Grp 3 - Spec Group** 

**Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles** 

**Sprint Race** 5/24/2015 01:18 PM

Race (20:00 or 8 Laps) started at 12:59:12

Pos	PIC	No.	Class	Name	Hometown	Region	Member_ID	Make-Model	Sponsor	Laps	Best Tm	Total Tm
1	1	74	SRF3	David Pheteplace	Monument CO	Colo	275806	95 Spec Racer Ford	LaRue Racing	8	1:43.317	13:58.361
2	2	41	SRF3	Jim Nelson	Westminster CO	Colo	158169	Spec Racer Ford	LaRue Motorsports	8	1:43.057	14:14.853
3	1	10	SRF	Michael Cameron	Highlands Ranch CO	Colo	403454	88 Spec Racer Ford	Surface Exploration	8	1:46.859	14:28.881
4	2	91	SRF	Jim Tibor Jr	Silver Plume CO	Colo	420981	Spec Racer Ford	Hard Rock Cafe of Empire	8	1:49.594	14:45.471
5	3	8	SRF	Ron Leonard	Thornton CO	Colo	156089	85 SCCA Enterprises !	JCR	8	1:56.510	15:40.015

## **Announcements**

New Track Record (1:43.057) for SRF3 by Jim Nelson.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
16.492	75.576	1:43.057	76.851	41 - Jim Nelson

Von Elizabel

**Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank** 

**Orbits** 

www.mylaps.com

**Chief Steward: Peter Olivola** 

**Chairman SOM: Gloria Larson** 

Sanction: 15-RQ-3685-S 15-CT-3687-S 15-PDX-3689-S

Printed: 5/24/2015 9:30:40 PM

Licensed to: Continental Divide Region SCCA